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Product Parameters

SOCKET WELDING

ANSI B16.5 FORGED FLANGES

Nominal 
Pipc 
Slzc

Outsidc 
Diam

Diam 
al Basc 
of Hub

O.D.of 
Raiscd 
Facc

Thick- 
ncss

_________ _______ BORE LENGTH THRU HUB

Diam.of 
!lub at 
Bcvcl

Radus 
of 
Fillct

Thrcad 
Lcnglh

Wckiing 
Ncck 
Sockct 
Wckling

Slip-on 
Sockel 
Welding

Izp
Joint

Couiiter 
Bore 
Min 
Thrcadcd 
Min

Welding 
Ncck

Slip-on 
Threadcd 
Sockcl
Wdding

【和
Joint

-D X G t Bl B2 B3 B Tl T2 T3 A R Q

1/2 95 58.1 35.1 14.2 15.7 22.4 22.9 23.6 52.3 22.4 22.4 21.3 3.0 15.7
3/4 117 47.8 42.9 15.7 20.8 27.7 28.2 29.0 57.2 25.4 25.4 26.7 3.0 15.7

I 124 53.8 50.8 17.5 26.7 54.5 35.1 35.8 62.0 26.9 26.9 33.5 3.0 17.5

11/4 133 63.5 63.5 19.1 35.1 43.2 43.7 44.5 65.0 26.9 26.9 42.2 4.8 20.6
11/2 155 69.9 73.2 20.6 40.9 49.5 50.0 50.5 68.3 30.2 30.2 48.3 6.4 22.4

2 165 84.1 91.9 22.4 52.6 62.0 62.5 63.5 69.9 33.3 33.3 60.5 7.9 28.4
~21/2 -191 ~ 100.1 104.6 25.4 -62/7- 74.7- 75.4 ~76?2- 76.2- -38J- 38.1 73.2 -7?9- 31.8

3 210 117.3 127.0 28.4 78.0 90.7 91.4 92.2 79.2 42.9 42.9 88.9 9.7 31.8
31/2 229 133.4 139.7 30.2 90.2 103.4 104.1 104.9 81.0 44.5 44.5 101.6 9.7 36.6
-4 -254- 146. J 157.2 ~31.8 102.4~ 116.1 ~ 116.8 ~117.6~ 85.9- -47Л- 47.8 114.3 11.2 36.6

5 279 177.8 185.7 35.1 128.3 143.8 144.5 144.5 98.6 50.8 50.8 141.2 11.2 42.9
6 318 206.2 215.9 36.6 154.2 170.7 I7L5 171.5 两6 52.3 

--
52.3 168.4 12.7 46.0

8 -381 260.4 269.7 41.1 202.7 221.5~ 222.3 ~222.3~ 111.3 62.0 219.2 12.7 50.8
10 445 320.5 323.9 47.8 254.5 276.4 277.4 276.4 1173 66.5 95.3 273.1 12.7 55.6
12 521 374.7 381.0 50.8 304.8 327.2 328.2 328.7 】30.。 73.2 101.6 323.9 12.7 60.5

14 584 425.5 412.8 53.8 336.6 359.2 360.2 360.4 142.7 76.2 III.3 355.6 12.7 63.$
16 648 482.6 469.9 57.2 387.4 4I0.S 411.2 411.2 146.1 82.6 120.7 406.4 12.7 68.3
18 711 533.4 533.4 60.5 438.2 461.8 462.3 462.0 158.8 88.9 130.0 457.2 12.7 69.9

20 775 587.2 584.2 63.5 489.0 513.1 514.4 512.8 162.1 95.3 139.7 508.0 12.7 73.2
24 914 701.5 692.2 69.9 590.6 616.0 616.0 614.4 168.1 1C6.4 152.4 609.6 12.7 82.6

Notes：
(1) For the 'Bore' (Bl) other than Standard Wall ɪhiekness,refer to pefer to page 18.
(2) Class 300 flanges except Lap joint will be fumishde with 0.06” (1.6mm) raised face,which is included in 

'Thickness' (t) and 'Length through Hub* (T1),(T2).
(3) For Slip-on, Threaded, Socket Welding and Lap Joint Flangesjhe hubs can be shaped either vertieaɪ from 

base top or tapered within the ɪimits of 7 degrees.



1.61nm

THREADED LAP JOINT BUND

Unit；mm

Nominal 
Pipc 
Slze

Dcpth 
of 
Sockct

DRILUNG BOLTING APPROXIMATE WEIGHT

Boll 
Clrclc 
Diam

Numbcr 
of 
Holes

Diam 
of 
Holcs

Diam 
of 
Bolts 
(ɪneh)

Machine 
Bolt 
Lcngth

Stud Bolt 
Lenqth Weiding 

Xeck

Slip-on 
and 
Threaded

Lap
Join

Blind
Socket
Welding

Y Raiscd 
Face

Raiscd 
Facc Joint Kg IP IP 3 IP Kg IP Kg IP

~i/2- 66.5 ~~4~ 15.7 1/2 57.2 63.5 76.2 0.80 1.70 0.62 1.40 0.61 1.30 0.65 J.40 0.62 1.40
3/4 11.2 82.6 4 19.1 5/8 63.5 76.2 88.9 1.40 3.00 1.50 2.50 1.15 2.50 1.40 2.50 1.34 2.60
I 12.7 88.9 4 19.1 5/8 63.5 76.2 88.9 1.64 3.60 1.50 3.10 1.38 3.00 1.50 3.00 1.55 3.20

-И/4~ ~14Л- 98.6 4 19.1 5/8 69.9 82.6 95.3 2.10 4.50 1.70 3.70 1.66 3.70 2.80 3.90 1.76 3.80
11/2 15.7 114.3 4 22.4 3/4 76.2 88.9 101.3 3.06 6.70 2.60 5.60 2.52 5.60 2.80 5.90 2.69 5.80
2 17.5 127.0 8_____ 19.1 5/8 76.2 88.9 101.6 3.50 7.50 3.30 6.20 2.79 6.20 3.30 6.80 3.14 6.50

-21/2- 19.1 149.4 8 22.4 3/4 82.6 101.6 114.3 5.31 11.70 4.50 9.40 4.22 9.30 5.40 10.50 。ɑð
3 20.6 168.1 8 22.4 3/4 88.9 108.0 120.7 7.32 16.10 5.90 12.80 5.78 12.70 7.00 14.90 <♦. '4 У. vv

11 ori
31/2 22・4 184.2 X 22.4 3/4 95.3 108.0 127.0 8.20 18.00 7.72 17.00 7.72 17.00 9.53 21.00 О.2У I ɔ. <v

4 23.9- 200.2 -X 22.4 3/4 95.3- 114.3 127.0 11.30 24.90 10.13 22.30 10.07 22.20 12.00 26.50
5 23.9 235.0 8 22.4 3/4 108.0 120.7 133.4 15.12 33.30 13.00 27.70 12.52 27.60 16.00 35.20
6 26.9 269.7 12 22.4 3/4 108.0 120.7 139.7 20.00 43.40 17.04 35.40 15.95 35.20 22.00 46.70

-8- 31.8- 330.2 ~~\2- 25.4 7/8 120.7 139.7 152.4 30.48 67.20 26.00 54.00 24.37 53.70 36.00 76.30
10 33.3 387.4 16 28.4 ɪ 139.7 158.8 171.5 43.74 96.40 34.16 75.30 39.92 8g. 00 55.34 122.00
12 39.6 450.9 16 31.8 1/8 146.1 171.5 184.2 64.41 142.00 51.26 113.00 58.70 129.40 80.00 174.00

14 41.4 514.4 ~20~ 31.8 11/8 158.8 177.8 190.5 88.30 194.70 75.00 159.00 83.4« 184.00 110.00 236.00
16 44.5 571.5 20 35.1 11/4 165.1 190.5 203.2 115.00 249.00 94.00 199.30 106.14 234.00 139.25 307.00
18 49.3 628.7 24 35.1 11/4 171.5 196.9 209.6 143.00 305.00 109.00 240.30 133.95 295.30 178.00 396.00

20 54.1 685.8 24 35.i 11/4 184.2 203.2 222.3 175.00 369.00 136.00 300.00 157.65 347.60 223.17 492.00
24 63.5 812.8 24 41.1 11/2 203.2 228.6 254.0 260.00 519.00 245.00 449.70 240.40 530.00 355.00 754.00

(4) Blind Flanges may be made with the same hub as that used for Slip-on Flanges or without hub.
(5) The gasket surface and backside (bearing surface for bolting) are made parallel within Idegree.To accomplish 

parallelism,spot facing is carried out according to MSS SP-9>Without reducing thickness (t).
(6) Depth of Socket (Y) is covered by ANSI B16.5 only is sizes through 3 ineh,over 3 inch is the manufacturer1 s 

option.
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Product Parameters

ANSI B16.5 FORGED FLANGES

Nominal 
Pipe 
Size

Outside 
Diam

O.D.of
Raised 
Faoc

Diam 
at Basc 
of Hub

Г ：，,、一

ɪtess

BORE LENGTII TIIRU IIUB
Diam.of 
Hub at 
Bevel

Radius 
o( 
FiUet

Thrcad
Length

Welding 
Nock 
Socket 
Wdding

Slip—on 
Sockct 
Wclding

Lap
Joint

Welding
Ncck

Slip-ол 
Thrcadcd
Sockct 
Wddi»g

Lap 
Joint

D G X T B! B2 B3 T1 T2 T3 A R Q

1/2 89 35.1 30.2 11.2 15.7 22.4 22.9 47.8 15.7 15.7 21.3 3.0 15.7
3/4 99 42.9 38.1 12.7 20.8 27.7 A 二 52.3 15.7 15.7 26.7 3.0 15.7
I 108 50.8 49.3 14.2 26.7 34.5 35. ɪ 55.6 17.5 17.5 33.5 3.0 17.5

11/4 -117 -63Л- 58.7 15Л~~-35J- ~4372- 43.7 57.2 -20^6―~20~ 42.2 ~41 ~ -20Л-
11/2 127 73.2 65.0 17.5 40.9 49.5 50.0 62.0 22.4 22.4 48.3 6.4 22.4

152 91.9 77.7 191 52.6 62.0 62.5 63.5 25.4 25.4 60.5 7.9 25.4

21/2 178 104.6 90.4 22.4 62.7 74.7 75.4 69.9 28.4 28.4 73.2 7.9 28.4
3 191 127.0 108.0 23.9 78.0 90.7 91.4 69.9 30.2 30.2 8S.9 9.7 30.2
31/2 216 139.7 122.2 23.9 90.2 103.4 104.1 71.4 31.8 31.8 101.6 9.7 31.8

4 229 157.2 134.9 23.9 102.4 116.1 116.8 76.2 33.3 ~33?3- 114.3 11.2 33.3
5 254 185.7 163.6 23.9 128.3 143.8 144.5 88.9 36.6 36.3 14).2 11.2 36.3
6 279 215.9 192.0 25.4 154.2 170.7 171.5 88.9 39.6 39.6 】6«.4 12.7 39.6

8 ―343~~~~269.7 246.! 28.4 202.7 221.5 222.3 101.6 44.5 44.5 -219.2- 12.7 44.5
10 406 323.9 304.8 30.2 254.5 276.4 277.4 101.6 49.3 49.3 273.1 12.7 49.3
12 483 381.0 365.3 31.8 304.8 327.2 328.2 114.3 55.6 55.6 323.9 12.7 55.6

14 533 412.8 400.1 35.1 336.6 359.2 360.2 127.0 57.2 79.2 355.6 12.7 57.2
16 597 469.9 457.2 36.6 387.4 410.5 411.2 127.0 63.5 87.4 406.4 12.7 63.5
18 635 533.4 505.0 39.6 438.2 461.8 462.3 139.7 68.3 96.8 457.2 12.7 68.3

20 699 584.2 558.8 42.9 489.0 513.1 514.4 144.5 73.2 103.1 508.0 12.7 73.2
24 813 692.2 663.4 47.8 590.6 616.0 616.0 152.4 82.6 111.3 609.6 12.7 82.6

Notes：
(1) For the ^Bore* (Bl)other than Standard Wall Thickness^refer to page 18.
(2) Class 150 flanges except Lap Joint will be fumished with 0.06” (1,6mm) raised faee,whieh is included ɪn 

'Thickness' (t) and ɜength through Hub' (T1),(T2).
⑶ For Slip-on,Threaded,Socket Welding and Lap Joint Flanges.the hubs can be sliaped either vertical from base top or 

tapcred within thelimits of 7 degrees



THREADED LAP JOINT BLIND

Unil：nun

Nominal 
Pipc 
Size

Dcplh 
of 
Sockct

DRILLING BOLTING APPROXIMATE WEIGHT

Bolt 
Clrcle

Number 
of 
Holcs

Diam 
of 
Holes

Diam 
of 
Bolls 
(inch)

Machine 
Boh 
Ixrngth

Stud Bolt 
Lcngth

Wclding 
Ncck

Slip-on 
and 
Tlircadcd

Lap 
Join Blind Sockcl 

Wclding

Y
Diam Raiscd 

Face
Raiscd 
Eacc

Ring 
Joint № 1P Kr IP & IP Kw IP Kg 1P

1/2 -9Л 60.5 -4- 15.7 1/2 -50?8- 57.2- — 0.52 1.10 0.47 1.00 0.51 1.00 0.47 1.00 0.47 1.00
3/4 11.2 69.9 4 15.7 1/2 50.8 63.5 0.92 1.60 0.75 1.30 0.70 1.40 0.63 1.40 0.76 I.3C

I 12.7 79.2 4 15.7 1/2 57.2 63.5 76.2 1.10 2.40 0.86 1.90 0.93 1.80 0.95 2.10 0.87 1.90
-П74- 14.2 88.9 -4 15.7 ~571 ~ 69.9 82.6 1.40 3.10 1.4d i.40 ɪɪ 2.00 1.40 "УТо"" 1.43

11/2 15.7 98.6 4 15.7 1/2 63.5 69.9 82.6 1.81 4.00 1.41 3.10 1.51 3.30 1.62 3.60 1.45 3.20
2 17.5 120.7 4 19.1 5/8 69.9 82.6 95.3 2.加 5.70 2.26 5.00 2.38 5.20 2.64 5.80 2.33 5.00

-21/2- 19.1 139.7 4 19.1 5/8 -76?2- 88.9 101.6 4.28 9.40 3.43 7.60 3.60 7.90 4.06 9.00 3.55 7.80
3 20.6 152.4 4 19.1 5/8 76.2 88.9 101.6 5.18 11.40 4.00 8.50 4.04 8.90 5.00 10.80 4.15 8.90

31/2 22.4 177.8 8 19.1 5/8 76.2 88.9 101.6 5.50 12.00 5.00 1).00 4.09 11.00 5.90 13.00 5.00 11.00

4 23.9 190.5 S 19.1 5/8 76.2 88.9- 101.6 7.32 16.10 5.75 12.70 5.96 13.00 7.50 16.30 5.99 13.20
5 23.9 215.9 8 22.4 3/4 82.6 95.3 108.0 8.91 19.60 6.51 13.70 6.44 14.00 9.00 19.30 6.96 14.70
6 26.9 241.3 8 22.4 3/4 82.6 101.6 114.3 11.26 24.80 7.81 16.30 7.70 16.70 12.00 24.90 8.41 17.60
8- 31.8 298.5 -8- 22.4 3/4 8^9- 108.0 120.7 18.00 39.00 13.00 27.30 12.66 27.90 20.00 43.90 13.93
10 33.3 362.0 12 25.4 7/8 101.6 114.3 127.0 25.00 54.70 17.60 37.70 17.00 37.00 30.00 64.80 19.50 43.00
12 39.6 431.8 】2 25.4 7/8 101.6 120.7 133.4 38.98 85.90 28.68 61.00 28.30 62.40 44.00 95.30 29.03 64.00

-14- 41.4 476.6 12 28.4 1 】14.3 133.4 146.1 51.71 114.00 35.20 77.60 41.50 91.50 64.00 140.00 38.56 85.00
16 44.5 539.8 16 28.4 1 114.3 133.4 146.1 64.41 142.00 45.00 93.00 52.98 116.80 78.00 170.00 47.32 98.00
18 49.3 577.9 16 31.S 11/8 127.0 146.1 158.8 74.84 165.00 54.00 109.60 68.00 130.00 95.00 209.00 58.72 I2O.<X

20 54.1 635.0 20 31.8 11/8 139.7 158.8 171.5 89.36 197.00 73.00 140.00 85.00 159.00 125.00 272.00 77.81 155.OC
24 63.5 749.3 20 35.1 11/4 152.4 171.5 IS4.2 119.66 263.80 96.00 199.50 120.00 218.30 190.00 415.00 100.75 210.00

(4) Blind Flanges may be made with the same hub as that used that used for Slip-on Flanges or without hub.
(5) The gasket surface and backside (bcaring surface for bolting) are made paraɪlel within ɪ degree.To accomplish 

parallelism,spot facing is carriedout according to MSS SP-9,Without reducing thickncss (t).
(6) Depth of Socket (Y) is covered by ANSl B16.5 only is sizes through 3 inch»over 3inch is at the manufacturerf s 

option.
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Product Parameters

Blind Flanges - ANSI B16.5

Class150 lb
府 一 Flange Data RMed Face ___________Dn—ing Data__________

N
om

in
al

 
Pi

pe
 S

iz
e 窈 A c G И Ш □]

Outw 
DwnMer

Ovarae 
Diamauir TNcumt Fq 

Db*rrMf Numtwr ɑf 
MotM

BoKMote 
DwrMr

Chw— 
of Crdeof

kg/piece
二 工

1/2 21.3 88.9 11. 2 35. 1 4 15.7 60. 45 O 42
3/4 26.7 98.6 12.7 42.9 4 15.7 69. 85 0.65

] 33.4 108 14.2 50.8 4 15.7 79. 25 0. 86

1 1/4 42.2 117.3 15. 7 63.5 4 15. 7 88.9 L 17

1 1/2 48.3 127 17.5 73. 15 4 15.7 98.6 L53

2 60. 3 152.4 19. 1 91.9 4 19. 1 120.7 2. 42

2 1/2 73 177.8 22.4 104.6 4 19. 1 139.7 3. 94

3 88.9 190.5 23.9 127 4 19. 1 152.4 4.93

3 1/2 101.6 215.9 23.9 139.7 8 19. 1 177.8 6. 17

_4_ 114.3 228.6 23.9 157.2 8 19. 1 190. 5 7

5 141.3 254 23.9 185.7 8 22.4 215.9 8. 63

6 168.3 279.4 25.4 215.9 8 22.4 241.3 11.3

8 219. 1 342.9 28.4 269. 7 8 22.4 298. 5 19.6

10 273 406.4 30.2 323.9 12 25.4 362 28.8

12 323.8 482.6 31.75 381 12 25.4 431.8 43.2

14 355.6 533.4 35. 1 412.8 12 28.4 476.3 58. 1

16 406.4 596.9 36.6 469. 9 16 28.4 539.8 76

18 457.2 635 39.6 533.4 16 31.75 577.9 93.7

20 508 698.5 42.9 584.2 20 31.75 635 122

24 609.6 812.8 47.8 692.2 20 35. 1 749.3 185



300磅

Pipe Flange Data Raised Face Drilling Data Weight

N
om

in
al

 
Pi

pe
 S

iz
e 查 c G H Ш □ 国

Outside 
Diameter

OveraN 
Diamelef

Aange 
Thckness 

min
Face 

Diameter Number of
BottHote 
Diameter

Dtameter 
ofCirdeaf 

HoteB kg/piece
ri 

mm
n 

mm
-in 

mm mm
-"fi- 

mm
vi- 

mm

1/2 21.3 95.2 14.2 35. 1 4 15.7 66. 55 0. 64

3/4 26.7 117.3 15.7 42.9 4 19 82.5 1.11

1 33.4 123.9 17.5 50.8 4 19 88.9 1.39

1 1/4 42.2 133.3 19 63.5 4 19 98.5 1.79

1 1/2 48.3 155.4 20.6 73. 15 4 22.3 114.3 2. 66

2 60.3 165. 1 22.3 91.9 8 19. 1 127 3.18

2 1/2 73 190.5 25.4 104.6 8 22.3 1.493 4. 85

3 88.9 209.5 28.4 127 8 22.3 168. 1 6.81

3 1/2 101.6 228.6 30.2 139.7 8 22.3 184. 1 8.71

4 114.3 254 31.7 157.2 8 22.3 200. 1 11.5

5 141.3 279.4 35 185.7 8 22.3 234.9 15.6

6 168.3 317.5 36.5 215.9 12 22.3 269.7 20.9

8 219. 1 381 41. 1 269.7 12 25.4 330.2 34.3

10 273 444.5 47.7 323.9 16 28.4 387.3 53.3

12 323.8 520.7 50.8 381 16 31. 7 450.8 78.8

14 355.6 584.2 53.8 412.8 20 31. 7 514.3 105

16 406.4 647.7 57. 15 469.9 20 35 571.5 137

18 457.2 711.2 60. 45 533.4 24 35 628.6 175

20 508 774.7 63.5 584.2 24 35 685.8 221

24 609.6 914.4 69. 85 692.2 24 41. 1 812.8 339



600磅

Ptpe Flange Data Ratsed Face Drilling Data Weight
N

om
in

al
 

Pi
pe

 S
iz

e 金 A c G H Ш 口 匡
θutsiðe 

Diameter
Overall 

θiametθr
Range 

ThckneM 
mtn

Face 
Oameter Numbecof 

Hoies

BottHote 
Diameter

Dtameter 
ofCircteaf 

Hote6 kg/piece
ri 

mm
in 

mm
in 

mm
£ ri 

mm
ri

1/2 21.3 95.2 14.2 35. 1 4 15.7 66. 55 0. 76

3/4 26.7 117.3 15.7 42.9 4 19. 1 82.6 1.28

1 33.4 123.9 17.5 50.8 4 19. 1 88.9 1.6

1 1/4 42.2 133.3 20. 6 63. 5 4 19. 1 98. 6 2. 23

1 1/2 48.3 155.4 22.3 73. 15 4 22.4 114.3 3. 25

2 60. 3 165. 1 25.4 91.9 8 19. 1 127 4. 15

2 1/2 73 190.5 28.4 104.6 8 22.4 149.4 6. 13

3 88.9 209.5 3L7 127 8 22.4 168.1 8. 44

3 1/2 101.6 228.6 35 139.7 8 25.4 184.2 11

4 114.3 273. 1 38. 1 157.2 8 25.4 215.9 17.3

5 141.3 330.2 44.5 185.7 8 28.4 266.7 29.4

6 168.3 355.6 47.8 215.9 12 28.4 292. 1 36. 1

8 219. 1 419. 1 55.6 269. 7 12 31.75 349.3 58.9

10 273 508 63. 5 323.9 16 35. 1 431.8 97.5

12 323.8 558.8 66. 55 381 20 35. 1 489 124

14 355.6 603.3 69. 85 412.8 20 38. 1 527. 1 151

16 406.4 685.8 76.2 469.9 20 41. 1 603.3 214

18 457.2 743 82.6 533.4 20 44.5 654. 1 272

20 508 812.8 88.9 584.2 24 44.5 723.9 349

24 609.6 939.8 101.6 692.2 24 50.8 838.2 533



uiass 9UU ib
Pipe Flange Data Ratsed Face Dhlling Data Weight

N
om

in
al

 
Pi

pe
 S

iz
e 鱼 A c G H Ш □:

Outside 
Diameter

OveraM 
Oametef

Aange 
Thcfcness 

min
Face 

Diameier Number o( 
Hotes

BotHoie 
Diameter

Diameter 
ofCrdeof 

Hotes kg/piece
S 

mm
S 

mm
S 

mm
in 

mm
in 

mm
-in 

mm

1/2 21.3 120.6 22.3 35. I 4 22.3 82.5 1.77

3/4 26.7 130 25.4 42.9 4 22.3 88.9 2.42

ɪ 33.4 149.3 28.4 50.8 4 25.4 101.6 3. 57

1 1/4 42.2 158.7 28.4 63. 5 4 25.4 I I I. 2 4. 15

1 1/2 48.3 177.8 31. 7 73. 15 1 28.4 123.9 5. 75

2 60.3 215.9 38. 1 91.9 8 25.4 165. 1 10. 1

2 1/2 73 244.3 41. 1 104.6 8 28.4 190.5 14

3 88.9 241.3 38. 1 127 8 25.4 190.5 13. 1

4 114.3 292. 1 44.5 157.2 8 31.7 234.9 26.9

5 141.3 349.2 50.8 185.7 8 35 279.4 36.5

6 168.3 381 55. 6 215.9 12 31.7 317 47.4

8 219. 1 469.9 63.5 269.7 12 38. 1 393.7 82.5

10 273 546. 1 69. 85 323.9 16 38. 1 469.9 122

12 323.8 609.6 79. 25 381 20 38. 1 533.4 173

14 355.6 641.3 85.8 412.8 2() 4L 1 558.8 206

16 406.4 704.8 88.9 469.9 20 44.4 615.9 259

18 457. 2 787.4 101.6 533. 4 20 50.8 685.8 367

20 508 857.2 107.9 584.2 20 53.8 749. 3 463

24 609.6 1041.4 139.7 692.2 2() 66. 55 901.7 876



ciass 1500 ib
Pipe Flange Data Raised Face Drilling Data Weight

N
om

in
al

 
Pi

pe
 S

iz
e 分 A c G H Ш □1

Outside 
Diameter

Owrall 
Diametef

Aange 
Thckness 

min
Faoe 

Diameter Numbecof 
Hotes

BoftHote 
θtame(er

DtanNtor 
ofCrcleof 

Hotes kg/piece
r 

mm
in 

mm
s 

mm
r

nm
n 

mm
S 

mm

1/2 21.3 120.6 22.3 35. 1 4 22.3 82.5 1.77

3/4 26.7 13() 25.4 42.9 4 22.3 88.9 2. 42

ɪ 33.4 149.3 28.4 50.8 4 25.4 101.6 3. 57

1 1/4 42.2 158. 7 28.4 63.5 4 25.4 111.2 4. 15

ɪ 1/2 48.3 177.8 31.7 73. 15 4 28.4 123.9 5. 75

2 60.3 215.9 38. 1 91. 9 8 25.4 165. 1 10. 1

2 1/2 73 244.3 41.4 104.6 8 28.4 190. 5 14

3 88.9 266.7 47.7 127 8 31.7 203.2 19. 1

4 114.3 311. 1 53.8 157.2 8 35 241.3 29.9

5 141.3 374.6 73. 15 185. 7 8 41. 1 292. 1 58.4

6 168.3 393.7 82.5 215.9 12 38. 1 317.5 71.8

8 219. 1 482.6 91.9 269. 7 12 44.4 393. 7 122

10 273 584.2 107.9 323.9 12 50. 8 482.6 210

12 323.8 673. 1 123.9 381 53.8 571.5 316

14 355. 6 749.3 133.3 412.8 16 60.45 635 420

16 406. 4 825.5 146 469.9 16 66. 55 704.8 558

18 457.2 914.4 162 533.4 16 73. 15 774.7 760

20 508 984.2 177.8 584.2 16 79.25 831.8 965

24 609. 6 1168.4 203.2 692.2 91.9 990.6 1558



Class 2500 lb
Pipe Flange Data Rawd Face Drilling Data

N
om

in
al

 
Pi

pe
 S

iz
e 耍 c ГН Ш 0]

ОиШде 
Dtametof

Ov«f一 
Oameter

Ranoo 
ThduwM 

min
Faca 

Oanwtor
BaRHob 
OarrwK

ONmtor 
аГСжсШЫ

r 
nvn

5 
mm

fi 
mm

n 
mm

S 
mm

in 
mm

L 2 21.3 133.4 30.2 35. 1 4 22.4 88.9

3/4 26.7 139.7 31.7 42.9 4 22.4 95.3

1 33.4 158.8 35. 1 50.8 4 25.4 108

1 1/4 42.2 184.2 38. 1 63. 5 4 28.4 130

1 1/2 48.3 203.2 44.5 73.15 4 31.75 146. 1

2 60.3 235 50.8 91.9 8 28.4 171.5

2 1/2 73 266.7 57. 15 104.6 8 31.75 196.9

3 88.9 304.8 66. 55 127 8 35. 1 228.6

1 114.3 355.6 76.2 157.2 8 41. 1 273. 1

5 141.3 419. 1 91.9 185. 7 8 47. 88 323.9

6 168.3 482.6 108 215.9 8 53.8 368.3

8 219. 1 552.5 127 269. 7 12 53.8 438.2

10 273 673. 1 165. 1 323.9 12 66. 55 539.8

12 323.8 762 184.2 381 12 73. 15 619.3



ANSI Carbon Steel SO 
Flanges

Product Description

ANSI Carbon Steel SO Flanges - Product Description ⑴

ANSI Carbon Steel SO Flanges - Product Description（2）



ANSI Carbon Steel SO Flanges - Product Description（3）

ANSI Carbon Steel SO Flanges - Product Description ⑷

ANSI Carbon Steel SO Flanges - Product Description（5）



Product Parameters

150磅

Pipe Flange Data Hub Raisad 
Faca Drilling Data

N
om

in
al

 
Pi

pe
 S

iz
e 4 ГВП ɑ DEBɪH ш □:

θutstðe 
Diameter

Overall 
Diameter

lnside 
Diameter

Fiange 
Thickness 

min__
Overal 
Length

Hub 
Diameter

Face 
Diameter Number of 

Holes

Bolt Ho4e 
Oametef

Diameter 
of Circte 
of Hote，

-ɪ- 4 »n 1Л 
EE

in »n 
EE

尺寸 外径 内径 厚度 总高 颈径 台径 孔数 孔径 中心距

1/2 21.30 88.90 22.40 11.20 15.70 30.20 35.10 4 15.70 60.45
3/4 26.70 98.60 27.70 12.70 15.70 38.10 42.90 4 15.70 69.85
] 33.40 108.0 34.50 14.20 17.50 49.30 50.80 4 15.70 79.25

11/4 42.20 117.3 43.20 15.70 20.60 58.70 63.50 4 15.70 88.90
11/2 48.30 127.0 49.50 17.50 22.40 65.00 73.15 4 15.70 98.60

2 60.30 152.4 62.00 19.10 25.40 77.70 91.90 4 19.10 120.7
2 1/2 73.00 177.8 74.70 22.40 28.40 90.40 104.6 4 19.10 139.7

3 88.90 190.5 90.70 23.90 30.20 108.0 127.0 4 19.10 152.4
3 1/2 101.6 215.9 103.4 23.90 31.75 122.2 139.7 8 19.10 177.8

4 114.3 228.6 116.1 23.90 33.30 134.9 157.2 8 19.10 190.5
5 141.3 254.0 143.8 23.90 36.60 163.6 185.7 8 22.40 215.9
6 168.3 279.4 170.7 25.40 39.60 192.0 215.9 8 22.40 241.3
8 219.1 342.9 221.5 28.40 44.50 246.1 269.7 8 22.40 298.5

10 273.0 406.4 276.3 30.20 49.30 304.8 323.9 12 25.40 362.0
12 323.8 482.6 327.1 31.75 55.60 365.3 381.0 12 25.40 431.8
14 355.6 533.4 359.1 3510 57.15 400.1 412.8 12 28.40 476.3
16 406.4 596.9 410.5 36.60 63.50 457.2 469.9 16 28.40 539.8
18 457.2 635.0 461.8 39.60 68.30 505.0 533.4 16 31.75 577.9
20 508.0 698.5 513.1 42.90 73.15 558.8 584.2 20 31.75 635.0
24 609.6 812.8 616.0 47.80 82.60 663.4 692.2 20 35.10 749.3



300LBS
Pipe Flange Data Hub Raised 

Face Drilling Data Weight
N

om
in

al
 

P
ip

e 
Si

ze -> K ГВ1 _D_.Fɪ ГН m ГкЛ
Outstde 

Diamefeer
Overall 

Diameter
inskfe 

Dia/neter
Flange 

Thickness 
min__

Overall 
Length

Hub 
Diameter

Face 
Diameter Number of 

Hoies

BottHoie 
Dtameter

Diameter 
of CirciB 
of Hotes kg/ 

pieceF 
mm

-
mm

ɪ- 
mm

in
-F

m in in 
mm

'
ГГГ-

尺寸 外径 内径 厚度 总高 颈径 台径 孔数 孔径 中心距 单重

1/2 2L30 95.20 2240 14.20 2240 3&10 35.10 4 15.70 66.55 0.64
3/4 26.70 117.3 27.70 15.70 25.40 47.70 42.90 4 19.10 82.50 L12

1 3340 123.9 34.50 1750 26.90 53.80 5060 4 19.10 8890 L36
1 1/4 42.20 133.3 43 20 1900 26.90 63.50 63.50 4 19.10 9860 L68
1 1/2 4830 155.4 49.50 20.60 30.20 69£5 73.15 4 2240 114.3 249

2 6030 165」 62 00 22.30 33.20 84.00 9L90 g 19.10 127.0 L87
2 1/2 7390 190.5 74.70 2540 38.10 1009 104.6 8 2240 1494 4.32

3 88.90 209.5 90.70 2840 42.90 117.3 1270 g 2240 168」 5.85
3 1/2 10L6 228.6 1034 30.20 4440 1333 139.7 8 2240 1842 734
4 1143 254.0 116.1 3L70 47.70 146.0 157.2 8 2240 200」 9.61
5 14L3 2794 143.8 35.00 50.80 177.8 185.7 g 22.40 234.9 12.3
6 168.3 317.5 170.7 3630 52.30 206.2 215.9 12 2240 269.7 15.6
8 219」 381.0 22 L5 41.10 6L90 260.3 269.7 12 2540 330.2 242

10 2739 444.5 276.3 47.70 66.55 320.5 323.9 16 2&40 3873 34.1
12 323.8 520.7 327.1 50.80 73.15 374.6 38L0 16 3L70 450.8 49.8
14 355.6 584.2 359.1 53.80 76.20 4254 412.8 20 3L70 514.4 699
16 406.4 647.7 410.5 57.15 82.50 482.6 469 9 20 35.00 57L5 88.1
18 4572 7n.2 461.8 60.45 88.90 533.4 533.4 24 3590 628.7 109
20 508。 774.7 5m 63.50 95.20 587.2 584.2 24 35.00 685.8 134
24 609.6 914.4 616.0 69.85 106 4 70L5 692.2 24 41.00 812 s 201



600LBS

Pipe Flange Data Hub »-aro Drilling Data Weight
N

om
in

al
Pi

pe
 S

iz
e I o D： EɪИ Ш □E 雪

Ovtaide 
Diomoter

OvcraU 
Dtameter

lnətde 
Diamoter min

Overall 
Longth

Hub 
Diametor

Г oco 
Diametcr o<

HoteK

Bolt Hole 
Diemetor

Oomoior 
of Cirdc kg/ 

piocoin 
mm

in 
mm mm

m 
mm

Jn 
mm

in 
mm

in 
mm

ɪn ɪn 
mm

尺寸 外径 内径 厚度 总高 颈径 台径 ОГ~ 孔径 中心宪 单里

1/2 21.30 95.30 22.40 14.20 22.40 38.10 35.10 4 15.70 66.55 0.74
3/4 26.70 117.3 27.70 15.70 25.40 4Z80 42.90 4 19.10 82.60 127
] 33.40 124.0 34.50 17.50 26.90 53.80 50.80 4 19.10 88.90 1.52

1 1/4 42.20 133.4 43.20 20.60 28.40 63.50 63.50 4 19.10 98.60 2.03
11/2 48.30 155.4 49.50 22.40 31.75 69.85 73.15 4 22.40 1143 2.96

2 60.30 165.1 62.00 25.40 36.60 84.10 91.90 8 19.10 127.0 3.62
2 1/2 73.00 190.5 7470 28.40 41.10 100.1 104.6 8 22.40 149.4 5.28

3 88.90 209.6 90.70 31.75 46.00 117.3 127.0 8 22.40 168」 700
3 1/2 101.6 22&6 103.4 35.10 49.30 133.4 139.7 8 25.40 184.2 8.84
4 114.3 273.1 116.1 38.10 53.80 152.4 157.2 8 25.40 215.9 14.5
5 141.3 330.2 143.8 44.50 60.45 189.0 185.7 8 28.40 266.7 24.4
6 16&3 355.6 170.7 4780 66.55 222.3 215.9 12 28.40 292.1 28.7
8 219.1 419.1 221.5 55.60 76.20 273.1 269.7 12 31.75 349.3 43.4

10 273.0 50&0 276.3 63.50 85.90 342.9 323.9 16 35.10 431.8 70.3
12 323.8 558.8 32Z1 66.55 91.90 400.1 381.0 20 35.10 489.0 84.2
14 355.6 603.3 359.1 69.85 93.70 431.8 412.8 20 38.10 527.1 98.7
16 4064 685.8 410.5 76.20 106.4 4953 469.9 20 4110 603.3 142
18 457.2 743.0 461.8 82.60 117.3 546.1 533.4 20 44.50 654.1 173
20 508.0 812.8 513.1 88.90 1270 609.6 584.2 24 44.50 723.9 220
24 609.6 939.8 616.0 10L6 139.7 717.6 692.2 24 50.80 838.2 312



900LBS

Pipe Flange Data Hub Haisod 
―—

Drilling Data
N

om
in

al
 

P
ip

e 
S

iz
e

g>! c Д2 E G □ffl Ш □□
Outaido 

Diamoter
Overall 

Diamotor
Iti&ide 

Diamotar
Flantjti 

Thickrwa 
ЕП

θvorall 
Longth

Hub 
Diamotor

ГтлJ 
Diamoter Numborof 

HOlRS

Doft Hole 
Diamotar

Diainetec 
of Cirde 
nf Mo，w

黑
in 

mm
in 

mm
in 

mm
in 

ГПЕ
in mm in 

mm
ln 

mm
in 

mm

尺寸 外件 内径 厚度 总高 颈径 台径 孔径 中心距
1/2 21.30 120.6 22.40 22.40 31.70 38.10 35.10 4 22.40 82.50
3/4 26.70 130.0 27.70 25.40 35.00 44.40 42.90 4 22.40 88.90
[ 33.40 149.3 34.50 28.40 41.10 52.30 50.80 4 25.40 101.60

1 1/4 42.20 158.7 43.20 28.40 41.1 63.50 63.50 4 25.40 Ш.2
1 1/2 48.30 177.8 49.50 31.70 44.50 69.85 73.15 4 28.40 123.9

2 60.30 215.9 62.00 38.10 57.15 1046 9L90 8 25.40 165.1
2 1/2 73.00 244.3 74.70 41.10 63.50 123.9 104.6 8 28.40 190.5

3 88.90 241.3 90.70 38.10 53.80 127.0 127.0 S 25.40 190.5
4 114.3 292.1 116.1 44 40 69.85 158.7 157.2 8 31.70 234.9
5 141.3 349.2 143.8 50.80 79.25 190.5 185.7 g 35.00 279.4
6 168.3 381.0 170.7 55.60 85.80 2349 215.9 12 31.70 31Z5
8 219.1 469.9 22L5 63.50 101.6 298.4 269.7 12 38.10 393.7
10 273.0 546.1 276.3 69.85 1079 368.3 323.9 16 38.10 469.9
12 323.8 609.6 327.1 79.25 117.3 419.1 381.0 20 38.10 533.4
14 355.6 641.3 359.1 85.80 130.0 450.8 412.8 20 41.10 558.8
16 406 4 704.8 410.5 88.90 133.3 508.0 469.9 20 44.40 615.9
18 457.2 787.4 461.8 101.6 152.4 565.1 533.4 20 50.80 685.8
20 50&0 857.2 513.1 107.9 15&7 622.3 584.2― 20 53.80 749.3
24 609.6 1041.4 616.0 139.7 203.2 749.3 692.2 20 66.55 901.7

1500LBS

Class 1500 lb
Pipe Flange Data Hub Fac， Drilling Data

N
om

in
al

 
P

ip
e 

Si
ze > CB] IC LDl Eɪ IH ш □:

Outstde 
Dtameter

Overall 
Diamet»r

Insxle 
Oameter

Flange 
Thickness OveraN 

Length
Hub 

Oameter
Face 

Dtameter Numberof 
Mcies

ВоИ Hole 
Diarrwter

Dmmeter 
of Cbrde 
“ Hotes

in 
rnm mrn

in 
mm

in 
mm

tn -
mm

in 
mm

-»n 
ЕГП 舄

5n 
mm

尺寸 外径 内径 厚度 总高 颈径 台径 孔数 孔径 中心距

1/2 21.30 120.6 22.40 22.40 31.70 38.10 35.10 4 22.40 82.50
3/4 26.70 130.0 27.70 25.40 35.00 44.40 42.90 4 22.40 88.90
] 33.40 149.3 34.50 28.40 41.10 52.30 50.80 4 25.40 101.6

1 1/4 42.20 158.7 43.20 28.40 41.10 63.50 63.50 4 25.40 Ш.2
11/2 48.30 177.8 49.50 31.70 44.5 69.85 73.15 4 28.40 123.9

2 60.30 215.9 62.00 38.10 57.15 104.6 91.90 8 25.40 165.1
2 1/2 73.00 244.3 74.70 41.10 63.50 123.9 104.6 8 28.40 190.5



ANSI Carbon Steel Weld 
Neck Flang

Product Description

ANSI Carbon Steel Weld Neck Flang - Product Description ⑴

ANSI Carbon Steel Weld Neck Flang - Product Description（2）



ANSI Carbon Steel Weld Neck Flang - Product Description（3）

ANSI Carbon Steel Weld Neck Flang - Product Description ⑷

ANSI Carbon Steel Weld Neck Flang - Product Description（5）



Product Parameters

Weld Neck Flanqes - ANSI B16.5

150磅

Pipe Flange Data Hub Data Ratsed 
Face Drilling Data Weight

N
om

in
al

 
Pi

pe
 S

iz
e

[9 [A E c D E EɪH Ш □0 年
Outside 

Diameter
Overal 

Diameter
lnside 

Dameter
Range 

Thickness 
min

Overall 
Length

Diameter 
atWeld Hub 

Diameter
Face 

Diameter Number 
of Holes

BoitHoie
Diametef

Diameter 
of Crde 
ofHoles kg/ 

piecein 
mm

in 
nvn

in 
nvn

~~ri~~ 
mm £ in 

mm 2 in 
mm

尺寸 外径 内役 厚度

总高 

（不含 

台）

嘴径 台径 孔数 孔径 中心距 单重

1/2 21.3 88.9 15.7 11.2 47.8 21.3 30.2 35 1 15.7 60.45 0.48

3/4 26.7 98.6 20.8 12. 7 52.3 26.7 38. 1 42.9 1 15.7 69. 85 0.71

1 33.4 108 26.7 11. 2 55. 6 33.5 49.3 50.8 ɪ 15.7 79.25 1.01

1 1/4 42.2 117.3 35. 1 15.7 57. 15 42.2 58.7 63.5 4 15.7 88.9 1.33

1 1/2 48.3 127 40.9 17.5 62 48.3 65 73. 15 4 15.7 98.6 1.72

2 60.3 152.4 52.6 19. 1 63.5 60. 45 77.7 91.9 4 19. I 120.7 2. 58

2 1/2 73 177.8 62.7 22.4 69.85 73.15 90.4 104. 6 4 19. ɪ 139. 7 4. 11

3 88.9 190.5 78 23.9 69. 85 88.9 108 127 1 19. 1 152.4 4.92

3 1/2 101.6 215.9 90.2 23.9 71.4 101.6 122.2 139.7 8 19. ɪ 177.8 6. 08

4 114.3 228.6 102.4 23.9 76.2 114.3 134.9 157.2 8 19. I 190. 5 6. 84

5 141.3 254 128.3 23.9 88.9 141.2 163.6 185.7 8 22.4 215.9 8. 56

6 168. 3 279.4 154.2 25.4 88.9 168.4 192 215.9 s 22.4 241.3 10.6

8 219. 1 342.9 202.7 28.4 101.6 219.2 246. I 269.7 8 22.4 298.5 17.6

10 273 406.4 254.5 30.2 101.6 273 301. 8 323.8 12 25. 1 362 24

12 323.8 482.6 304.8 31.75 П4.3 323.8 365.3 381 12 25.4 431.8 36.5

1 1 355.6 533.4 35. 1 127 355.6 100. ɪ 412.7 12 28. I 476.3 48.4

16 406.4 596.9 36.6 127 406.4 475.2 469.9 16 28.4 539.8 60.6

18 457.2 635 39.6 139.7 457.2 505 533.4 16 31.75 577.9 68.3

20 508 698.5 42.9 144.5 508 558.8 584.2 20 31.75 635 84.5

24 609.6 812.8 47.8 152.4 609.6 663.4 692. 1 20 35. 1 749.3 115



300磅

Pipe Flange Data Hub Data Rased
Face Drilling Data Weight

N
om

in
al

 
Pi

pe
 S

iz
e

[ c D E EɪH Ш □: 国
Outside 
Oameter

Overal 
Diametef

lnside 
Demeter

Flange 
Thickness 

min
Overall 
Length

Diameter 
atWeld Hub 

Dtameter
Face 

Diameter Number 
of Holes

BohHoie 
Dtametef

Dtameter 
otCrcte 
o(Hotes kg/ 

piecein 
mm

in 
mm

in
rrm rnm

S 
mm mm

in 
mm

in- 
mm

S 
mm

in 
mm

尺寸 外径 内径 厚度

总高 

（不含 

台）
嘴径 台径 孔数 孔径 中心距 单也

1/2 21.3 95.2 15.7 14.2 52.3 21.3 38. ɪ 35 4 15.7 66. 55 0. 75

3/4 26.7 117.3 20.8 15.7 57. 15 26.7 47.7 42.9 4 19 82.5 1.26

ɪ 33.4 123.9 26.7 17.5 62 33.5 53.8 50.8 4 19 88.9 1.52

I 1/4 42.2 133.3 35. 1 19 65 42.2 63.5 63.5 1 19 98.5 2. 03

ɪ 1/2 48.3 155.4 40.9 20.6 68.3 48.3 69. 85 73. 15 4 22.3 114.3 2. 89

2 60.3 165. 1 52.6 22.3 69.85 60. 45 84 91.9 8 19 127 3.4

2 1/2 73 190.5 62.7 25.4 76.2 73. 15 100 101. 6 8 22.3 149.3 5. 17

3 88.9 209.5 78 28.4 79. 25 88.9 П7.3 127 8 22.3 168. 1 6. 93

3 1/2 101.6 228.6 90.2 30.2 81 101.6 133.3 139.7 8 22.3 184. I 8. 67

1 114.3 254 102. 1 31.7 85.8 114.3 116 157.2 8 22.3 200. 1 11.2

5 141.3 279. 4 128.3 35 98.5 141.2 177.8 185.7 8 22.3 234.9 15. 1

6 168.3 317.5 154.2 36.5 98.5 168.4 206.2 215.9 12 22.3 269.7 19. 1

8 219. 1 381 202.7 41.1 111.2 219.2 260.3 269.7 12 25.4 330.2 29.9

10 273 444.5 254.5 47.7 117.3 273 320.5 323.8 16 28.4 387.3 42.7

12 323.8 520.7 304.8 50.8 130 323.8 374.6 381 16 31.7 450.8 61.8

II 355.6 584.2 53.8 M2.7 355.6 425.4 412.7 20 31.7 514.3 85.8

16 406.4 647.7 57. 15 146 406.4 482.6 469.9 20 :小 571.5 106

18 457.2 7П.2 60.45 158.7 457.2 533.4 533.4 24 35 628.6 131

20 508 774.7 63.5 162 508 587.2 584.2 24 35 685.8 158

21 609.6 914.4 69.85 168. 1 609.6 701.5 692. 1 24 41. 1 812.8 230



600磅

Pipe Flanc e Data НиГɔata Rajsed 
Face Drilling Da ta Weight

〉 A B c D E EɪH Ш 口 雷
N

om
i

Pi
pe

 5 Outside Overal 
Diametef

Inside 
Diameter

Flange 
Thickness 

min
Overafl 
Length

Diameter 
atWeld Hub 

Dtameler
Face 

Diameter Number 
ofHoles

BoitHoie
Diameter

Dtameter 
ofCrde 
aHoles kg/ 

piecein 
nvn

in 
mm

In 
mm

£ m 
mm

■
mm

in 
mm

in 
rwn

in
ПХП

尺寸 外径 内径 厚度
总高 
（不含 
会）

啸径 台径 孔数 孔径 中心距 单心

1/2 21.3 95.3 14.2 52.3 21.3 38. I 35 4 15.7 66. 55 0. 87
3/4 26.7 117.， [5.7 57. 15 26.7 17.8 42.9 4 19. 1 82.6 1. 45
l 33.，l 124 17.5 62 33.5 53.8 50.8 4 19.] 88.9 1.76

1 "4 42.2 133. 1 20.6 66. 55 12.2 63.5 63.5 4 19. 1 98.6 2.49
1 1/2 48・3 155.4 22.4 69.85 IX. 3 69.85 73. 15 4 22.4 114.3 3. 49

2 60.3 165. 1 25.，1 73. 15 60. 45 84. 1 91.9 8 19. 1 127 4.36
2 1/2 73 190.5 28.4 79. 25 73. 15 100. 1 101. 6 8 22.4 149. 1 6M3

3 88.9 209.6 31.75 82.6 88.9 117.3 127 8 22.4 168. 1 8. 53
3 1/2 101.6 228.6 35. 1 85.9 101.6 133. I 139.7 8 25.4 184. 2 10.7

4 114.3 273. 1 38. 1 101.6 114.3 152.4 157.2 8 25.4 215.9 17.4
5 l，IL3 330.2 44.5 1M.3 141.2 189 185.7 8 28.4 266.7 29.2
6 168.3 355.6 47.8 117.3 16&4 222.3 215.9 12 28.4 292. 1 34.9
8 219. 1 419. 1 55.6 133. 4 219.2 273. 1 269.7 12 31.75 349. 3 53.9
10 273 508 63.5 152.4 273 342. 9 323.8 16 35. 1 131.8 86.5
12 323.8 558.8 66. 55 155. 4 323.8 100. 1 381 20 35. 1 189 103
14 355.6 603.3 69. 85 165. 1 355.6 431.8 412.7 20 38. 1 527. 1 122
16 406. 4 685.8 76.2 177.8 406. 4 495. 3 469. 9 20 41. 1 603.3 170
18 457. 2 743 82.6 18配2 ，157. 2 516. I 533. 4 20 44.5 651. 1 201
20 508 812.8 88.9 190.5 508 609.6 581. 2 24 44.5 723.9 254
24 609.6 939.8 101.6 203.2 609.6 717.6 692. 1 24 50.8 838.2 358

900确

Pipe Flanc e Data -нЗь"ɔata Rased
Face Drilling Da ta W^ht

N
om

in
al

 
Pi

pe
 S

iz
e ) B c D ɪl EɪH[ □z

Outside 
Oameter

Overal
Diameter

tnside 
Dameter

Range 
Thckness 

min
Overail 
Length

Diametef 
atWeld 
Bevd

Hub 
Diametet

Fac® 
Diameter Number 

of Holes

BoitHoie
Diameter

D jmclor 
ofCrde kg/ 

piecein 
mm

in 
mm tSn -Б 

mm
in 

nwn
in 

mm
in 

mm mm
in 

mm mm

尺寸 外径 内径

,藐

（不含
分）

嘴径 台径 孔数 孔径 中心距 馆K

"2 21. 3 120.6 22.3 60. 45 21.3 38. 1 35 4 22.3 82.5 1.87
3/4 26.7 130 25.4 69.85 26.7 44 42.9 ■I 22.3 88.9 2.56
[ 33.4 149. 3 28.4 73. 15 33.5 52.3 50.8 4 25.4 101.6 3. 74

1 1/4 42.2 158.7 28.4 73. 15 42.2 63.5 63.5 4 25.4 111.2 4. 33
1 1/2 48. 3 177.8 31.7 82.5 48.3 69.85 73. 15 4 28.4 123.9 5.94

2 60.3 215.9 38. I 101.6 60. 15 104.6 91.9 8 25 J 165. 1 10.8
2 1/2 73 214. 3 41. 1 104.6 73. 15 123.9 101.6 8 28.4 190.5 15

3 88.9 241.3 38. 1 101.6 88.9 127 127 8 25.4 190.5 13.7
4 114.3 292. 1 44.4 1M.3 114.3 158.7 157.2 8 31.7 234.9 22.5
5 141.3 3,19・ 2 50.8 127 141. 2 190.5 185.7 8 35 279. 4 37.4
6 168.3 381 55. 6 139.7 168. 1 231. 9 26 9 12 31.7 317.5 47.7
8 219. I 169.9 63.5 162 219.2 298.，l 269.7 12 38. 1 393.7 81.3
10 273 546. 1 69.85 181. 1 273 368. 3 323.8 16 38. 1 469.9 119
12 323.8 609.6 79. 25 200. 1 323.8 419. I 381 20 38. 1 533. 1 157
14 355.6 611.3 85.8 212.8 355.6 450. 8 412.7 20 41. 1 558.8 180
16 406. 4 704. 8 88.9 215.9 406. 4 508 169.9 20 44.4 615.9 217
18 457. 2 787.4 101.6 228.6 157. 2 565. 1 533.4 20 50.8 685.8 292
20 508 857.2 107.9 247.6 508 622.3 584.2 20 53.8 719. 3 362
24 609.6 1011. I 139.7 292. 1 609.6 749.3 692. 1 20 66. 55 901.7 665



1500磅

尺寸 外径 内径 “度
总高
（不含 
台）

嘴径 台径 孔数 孔径 中心距 单重

1/2 21.3 120.6 22.3 60. 45 21. 3 38. I 35 22.3 82.5
3/4 26.7 130 25.4 69. 85 26.7 44 42.9 22.3 88.9
] 33.4 149.3 28.4 73. 15 33.5 52.3 50.8 25.4 101.6

1 1/4 42.2 158.7 28.4 73. 15 12.2 63.5 63.5 25.4 111.2
1 1/2 48.3 177.8 31.7 82.5 48.3 69. 85 73. 15 28.4 123.9

2 60. 3 215.9 38. 1 101.6 60.45 104. 6 91.9 X 25.4 165. 1
2 1/2 73 244. 3 41. 1 104.6 73. 15 123.9 104.6 8 28.4 190.5

3 88.9 266.7 47.7 177.3 88.9 133.3 127 8 31.7 203.2
4 114.3 311. I 53.8 123.9 114.3 162 157.2 K 35 241.3
5 141.3 374. 6 73. 15 155.4 141.2 196.8 185.7 8 41. 1 292. 1
6 168.3 393.7 82.5 171.4 168.4 228.6 215.9 12 38. 1 317.5
8 219. I 482.6 91.9 212.8 219.2 292. 1 269.7 12 44.4 393.7
10 273 584.2 107.9 254 273 368.3 323.8 12 50.8 482. 6
12 323.8 673. 1 123.9 282 323.8 450.8 381 16 53.8 571.5
14 355.6 749. 3 133.3 298 355.6 495.3 412.7 16 60. 45 635
16 406. 4 825.5 146 311. 1 406. 4 552.4 469.9 16 66. 55 704.8
18 457. 2 914.4 162 327. 1 457.2 596.9 533.4 16 73. 15 774. 7
20 508 984.2 177.8 355.6 508 641.3 584. 2 16 79. 25 831.8
24 609.6 1168.4 203.2 406.4 609.6 762 692. 1 16 91.9 990.6

2500磅

尺寸 外径 内径 厚:度
总商
（不含 
分）

嘴径 台径 孔数 孔径 中心距 单垂

1/2 21.3 133.4 30.2 73. 15 21.3 42.9 35 I 22.4 88.9

3/4 26.7 139.7 31.75 79. 25 26.7 50.8 42.9 4 22.4 95.3

] 33.4 158.8 35.1 88.9 33.5 57. 15 50.8 I_ 25.4 108

1 1/4 42.2 184.2 38. 1 95.3 42.2 73. 15 63.5 I 28.4 130

1 1/2 48.3 203.2 44. 5 111.3 48.3 79. 25 73. 15 ] 31.75 146. 1

2 60.3 235 50.8 127 60. 45 95.3 9L9 8 28.4 171.5

2 1/2 73 266.7 57. 15 142.7 73. 15 114.3 104.6 8 31.75 196.9

3 88.9 301.8 66. 55 168. 1 88.9 133.4 127 8 35. 1 228.6

4 114.3 355.6 76.2 190.5 114.3 165. 1 157.2 K 41. 1 273. 1

5 141.3 419. 1 91.9 228.6 141.2 203.2 185.7 8 47.8 323.9

6 168.3 482.6 108 273. 1 168.4 235 215.9 X 53.8 368.3

8 219. 1 552.5 127 317.5 2192 304.8 269.7 12 53.8 438.2

10 273 673. 1 165. 1 419. 1 273 374.7 323.8 12 66. 55 539.8

12 323.8 762 184.2 463.6 323.8 441.5 381 12 73. 15 619.3
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По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь: 
 

Алматы (7273)495-231 
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72 
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04 
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60 
Белгород (4722)40-23-64 
Брянск (4832)59-03-52 
Владивосток (423)249-28-31 
Волгоград (844)278-03-48 
Вологда (8172)26-41-59 
Воронеж (473)204-51-73 
Екатеринбург (343)384-55-89 
Иваново (4932)77-34-06 
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58 
Иркутск (395)279-98-46 

Казань (843)206-01-48 
Калининград (4012)72-03-81 
Калуга (4842)92-23-67 
Кемерово (3842)65-04-62 
Киров (8332)68-02-04 
Краснодар (861)203-40-90 
Красноярск (391)204-63-61 
Курск (4712)77-13-04 
Липецк (4742)52-20-81 
Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 
Москва (495)268-04-70 
Мурманск (8152)59-64-93 
Набережные Челны (8552)20-53-41 
Нижний Новгород (831)429-08-12 

Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81 
Новосибирск (383)227-86-73 
Омск (3812)21-46-40 
Орел (4862)44-53-42 
Оренбург (3532)37-68-04 
Пенза (8412)22-31-16 
Пермь (342)205-81-47 
Ростов-на-Дону (863)308-18-15 
Рязань (4912)46-61-64 
Самара (846)206-03-16 
Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40 
Саратов (845)249-38-78 
Севастополь (8692)22-31-93 
Симферополь (3652)67-13-56 

Смоленск (4812)29-41-54 
Сочи (862)225-72-31 
Ставрополь (8652)20-65-13 
Сургут (3462)77-98-35 
Тверь (4822)63-31-35 
Томск (3822)98-41-53 
Тула (4872)74-02-29 
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18 
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59 
Уфа (347)229-48-12 
Хабаровск (4212)92-98-04 
Челябинск (351)202-03-61 
Череповец (8202)49-02-64 
Ярославль (4852)69-52-93 

    
Россия (495)268-04-70 Киргизия (996)312-96-26-47 Казахстан (7172)727-132  
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